

## John A. Cannito Joins AmTrust Title Insurance as New Underwriting Counsel

Underwriting veteran brings more than four decades of experience to AmTrust Title as New Jersey underwriting counsel

**New York, October 7, 2021 –** AmTrust Title Insurance Company's Agency Division today named John A. Cannito as New Jersey Underwriting Counsel. In the new role, Cannito will be responsible for providing counsel to AmTrust's independent agents in New Jersey, allowing them to close complex transactions, including larger commercial orders.

Cannito brings more than four decades of experience in the field of title searching and examination, title underwriting and title practice. He has examined titles and prepared title commitments and policies for more than 30,000 transactions, as well as for non-insured informational purposes. In addition, Cannito has been responsible for the conduct and oversight of the ordering of searches, as well as the examination of searches and the preparation of title reports, commitments and policies. His background in title searching and examination involves both residential matters and complex commercial transactions.

Michael Frederick, North Atlantic Agency Regional Manager, AmTrust Title, stated, "John's dedication to his craft in underwriting and his experience in title searching and examination exemplifies the ideal background we need for our next underwriting counsel for the State of New Jersey. We couldn't be happier to have him on board to best serve our agents and insureds in New Jersey."

In addition to his day-to-day responsibilities, Cannito will also teach continuing education classes to AmTrust professionals.

Cannito earned his Bachelor of Arts degree in government and economics from Georgetown University. He earned a J.D. from Rutgers University. He has served on the Board of Governors of the New Jersey Land Title Association, the Management Board of the Agency Section of the New Jersey Land Title Association, and various committees. He was also a representative on the Board of the New Jersey Land Title Insurance Rating Bureau and is a Certified Title Professional with the New Jersey Land Title Association.

## **About AmTrust Title Insurance Company**

AmTrust Title is a wholly-owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., an insurance holding company headquartered in New York, which offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, businessowners policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. AmTrust Title is headquartered and domiciled in New York, New York, and is licensed in forty-two states and several jurisdictions internationally. AmTrust Title utilizes advanced technology, supported by the financial strength of AmTrust Financial, to support real estate clients of all sizes. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit <a href="https://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com">www.amtrusttitlegroup.com</a>

## About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, businessowners policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit www.amtrustfinancial.com

\*\*\*

Contact:
AmTrust Title Insurance Company
Anuska S. Amparo
646-386-2655
anuska.amparo@amtrustgroup.com